Geotechnical Instrumentation
Wheel Assemblies
Last Updated: Dec 2015
 The horizontal  In-place Inclinometer (H-IPI) is ideally
suited for near real-time measurement of lateral
displacement of rock, soil and man-made
structures.
 Sensor strings can give a complete profile of horizontal
displacements.
 Available in uni-axial and bi-axial MEMS sensor
versions.
 Options for SDI-12 or RS-485 digital networks.
 Results directly in engineering units.
Part Number: Description:
IPI-bar-1m 1 m gauge bar  for any H-IPI sensor
IPI-bar-2m 2 m gauge bar for any H-IPI model
IPI-bar-3m 3 m gauge bar for any H-IPI model
H-IPI-case-cap Cap for I-P-I housing
SDI-12 network:
H-IPI-D-15-SDI12  Dual Axis I-P-I Solid state    - +/-  15 deg - SDI-12
H-IPI-D-75-SDI12  Dual Axis I-P-I Solid state    - +/- 7.5 deg - SDI-12
H-IPI-D-25-SDI12  Dual Axis I-P-I Solid state    - +/- 2.5 deg - SDI-12
H-IPI-S-15-SDI12  Single  Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 15 deg - SDI-12
H-IPI-S-75-SDI12  Single  Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 7.5 deg - SDI-12
H-IPI-S-25-SDI12  Single  Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 2.5 deg - SDI-12
RS-485 network:
H-IPI-D-15-485  Dual Axis I-P-I Solid state     - +/-  15 deg - RS-485 comms
H-IPI-D-75-485  Dual Axis I-P-I Solid state     - +/- 7.5 deg - RS-485 comms
H-IPI-D-25-485  Dual Axis I-P-I Solid state     - +/- 2.5 deg - RS-485 comms
H-IPI-S-15-485  Single  Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 15 deg - RS-485  comms
H-IPI-S-75-485  Single  Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 7.5 deg - RS-485 comms
H-H-IPI-S-25-485  Single  Axis I-P-I Solid state - +/- 2.5 deg - RS-485 comms
 Programmable averaging period for noise reduction.
 In-built digital conversion to minimise noise.
 Ideal for monitoring the stability of natural and cut slopes,